CNI RESEARCH LIMITED

A/120 GOKUL ARCADE SAHAR ROAD VILE PARLE EAST MUMBAI 400057

PHONE NO. 022-49737861 EMAIL - chamatcar@chamatcar.com

CIN NO. L45202MH1982PLC041643

06-08-2024

| То, | То, | То, |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|
| NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE | BSE LIMITED | QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LTD |
| LIMITED | | |
| Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, | Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers | 3rd Floor, 'Wescare Towers', |
| Bandra Kurla Complex, | Dalal Street | 16, Cenetoph Road, Teynampet, |
| Bandra (E) | Mumbai- 400001 | Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600018 |
| Mumbai – 400 051 | | |

Sub: Information under Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to the sale of Equity Shares of QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LTD ("the Company") in following manners pursuant to market sale by CNI RESEARCH LIMITED:

| Sr. No. | Name of the Seller | No. Of Shares | % | Signature |
|---------|----------------------|---------------|-------|-----------|
| 1 | CNI RESEARCH LIMITED | 20,70,102 | 7.72% | |
| | | | | |

FOR CNI RESEARCH LIMITED

KISHOR OSTWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR

DATE: 06-08-2024

CNI RESEARCH LIMITED

A/120 GOKUL ARCADE SAHAR ROAD VILE PARLE EAST MUMBAI 400057

PHONE NO. 022-49737861 EMAIL - chamatcar@chamatcar.com

CIN NO. L45202MH1982PLC041643

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | QUINTEGRA SOL | QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LTD | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---------------|--|
| 2. Name(s) of the Sellers/acquirers and Persons Acting | Sr. No. Na | ame of the Seller | | |
| in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer | 1. CNI RESEARCH LIMITED | | ΓED | |
| | | | | |
| 2. Whather the Callery to make the balance | NO | | | |
| 3. Whether the Sellers/ acquirer belongs to | NO | | | |
| Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares | BSE LIMITED | | | |
| of TC are Listed | NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF (INDIA) LIMITED | | | |
| 5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/ holding of | Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t. | | | |
| shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC | | share/voting | total diluted | |
| g a same g g a same g | | capital | share/voting | |
| | | wherever | capital of | |
| | | applicable | the TC (*) | |
| Before the acquisition/Sale under consideration, holding | | | | |
| of: | | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | | | | |
| CNI RESEARCH LIMITED | 20,70,102 | 7.72% | 7.72% | |
| TOTAL | 20,70,102 | 7.72% | 7.72% | |
| b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ | | | | |
| non-disposal undertaking/ others) | | | | |
| c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares | | | | |
| d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument | - | - | - | |
| that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying | | | | |
| voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each | - | - | - | |
| category) | | | | |
| Total (a+b+c+d) | 20,70,102 | 7.72% | 7.72% | |
| Details of acquisition/sale | 20,70,102 | 1.1270 | 7.7270 | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights sold | | | | |
| CNI RESEACH LIMITED | 20,70,102 | 7.72% | 7.72% | |
| TOTAL | 20,70,102 | 7.72% | 7.72% | |
| | , . | | | |
| b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares | | | | |
| c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying | _ | _ | - | |
| voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each | _ | _ | _ | |
| category) acquired/sold | | | | |
| d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the | - | - | - | |
| acquirer. | | | | |
| Total (a+b+c) | 20,70,102 | 7.72% | 7.72% | |
| After the acquisition/sale, holding of: | | | | |

CNI RESEARCH LIMITED

A/120 GOKUL ARCADE SAHAR ROAD VILE PARLE EAST MUMBAI 400057

PHONE NO. 022-49737861 EMAIL - chamatcar@chamatcar.com

CIN NO. L45202MH1982PLC041643

| a) Shares carrying voting rights | | | |
|---|---|---|---|
| CNI RESEARCH LIMITED | | | |
| TOTAL | | | |
| b) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VRs otherwise than by equity sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument | - | - | - |
| that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying | - | - | - |
| voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition | - | - | - |
| e) Total (a+b+c) | | | |
| 6. Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.) | MARKET SALE | | |
| 7. Date of acquisition—/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | 05-08-2024 | | |
| 8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale | 2,68,13,830 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each | | |
| 9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale | 2,68,13,830 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each | | |
| 10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale | ne 2,68,13,830 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each | | |

Note:

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 44(3) of the Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR CNI RESEARCH LIMITED

KISHOR OSTWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR